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Schedule of CCMN-2020 Regular Rounds (Revised on 29-08-2020) 
 

Sl. Activities Date 
1. Online Registration & Fee Payment and Online 

Choice Filling 
May 13 (Wed) – June 12 (Fri) 2020 

2. Online Choice Locking June 05 (Fri) – June 12 (Fri),2020 
3. Automatic Locking of saved choices June 12 (Fri), 2020 (23:59 hrs IST) 
4. Publication of Round-1Seat Allotment July 7 (Tue), 2020 
5. Payment of Seat Acceptance Fee, Document 

uploading and specifying Willingness 

(On last date, fee payment will be allowed up to 2 
PM onlywhile document uploading and specifying 
willingness can be done till 11.59 PM) 

July 7 (Tue) – July 16 (Thu), 2020 

6. Online Document Verification by officers of 
Allotted Institute 

July 09 (Thu) –July 18 (Sat), 2020 

7. Online Change of Willingness / Withdrawal July 20 (Mon) – July 21 (Tue), 2020 
8. Publication of Round-2 Seat Allotment July 28 (Tue), 2020 
 

9. 
Payment of Seat Acceptance Fee, Document 
uploading and specifying Willingness 

Fee deposit: July 28 (Tue) – Aug 04 (Tue), 2020, 
12.00 noon 

Document Uploading: July 28 (Tue) – Aug 04 
(Tue), 2020, 5.00 PM 

 

10. Online Document Verification by officers of 
Allotted Institute 

July 29 (Wed) – Aug 06 (Thu)2020, 12.00 noon 

11. Online Change of Willingness / Withdrawal Aug 07 (Fri) – Aug 08 (Sat), 2020, 12.00 noon 
12. Publication of  Round-3 Seat Allotment Aug 10 (Mon), 2020 
13. Payment of Seat Acceptance Fee and  Document 

uploading 
Aug 10(Mon) – Aug 13 (Thu), 2020 

14. Online Document Verification by officers of 
Finally Allotted Institute for candidates who have 
been allotted seat first time or whose allotted 
institute has been changed 

Aug 11 (Tue) – Aug 16 (Sun), 2020 

15. Online admission in the Finally Allotted Institute 
by depositing the Balance Fee online by candidates 
of all rounds 

Willingness for participation in Special Rounds and 
relevant affidavit (Annexure-V of Information 
Brochure) uploading 

Aug 17 (Mon) –Aug 19 (Wed), 2020 
 
(For classes, contact the respective institute or visit 
the respective Institute website) 
 

16. Online Withdrawal from the Admitted Institute Aug 17 (Mon) – Aug 24 (Mon), 2020      
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Schedule of CCMN-2020 Special Rounds 
 

Sl. Activities Date 
1. Advertisement and availability of tentative vacant 

seats 
Aug 20 (Thu), 2020 

2. Online Registration, Payment of Registration Fee & 
Special Round Participation Fee and Online Choice 
Filling. Payment of fee will be allowed only up to 2 
PM of last date. 

Aug 20 (Thu) – Aug25(Tue), 2020 (up to 2 PM) 

3. Online Choice Locking Aug23 (Sun) – Aug25(Tue), 2020 
4. Automatic Locking of Saved Choices Aug 25(Tue), 2020 (23:59 hrs IST) 
5. Publication of Special Round-1 Seat Allotment Aug 29 (Sat), 2020 
6. Document uploading and specifying Willingness. Aug 29 (Sat) – Aug 31 (Mon), 2020 
7. Online Document Verification by officers of 

Allotted Institute. 
Aug 30 (Sun) – Sep 01 (Tue), 2020 

8. Online Change of Willingness / Withdrawal Sep 03 (Thu) – Sep 04 (Fri), 2020 

9. Publication of  Special Round-2 Seat Allotment Sep 07 (Mon), 2020 

10. Online Document uploading Sep 07 (Mon) – Sep 11 (Fri), 2020 
11. Online Reporting and Document verification by 

Allotted Institute 
Sep 08(Tue) – Sep 12 (Sat), 2020 

 (For classes/ physical reporting dates, please 
contact respective Institute/visit the Institute 
website) 

12. Online admission in the Finally Allotted 
Institute by depositing the Balance Fee online on 
CCMN portal by the candidates of Special 
Round-1 and 2 

Sep 13(Sun) – Sep 15 (Tue), 2020 

 

 
Note:  
(1) Classes will commence as per Academic Calendar of the respective Allotted Institute (please refer 
website of the respective Allotted Institute) 
(2) Dates mentioned above are tentative and may be changed due to unavoidable circumstances, if any. Candidates 
are advised to regularly check CCMN-2020 website for updates. 


